
Summary Results 
#4 - AutoX #4 - Jun 11 2016 - Sat 06-11-2016 

Timed Entries: 46 

d  f g x y z novice 

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st
d - 'd' Total Entries: 2 

1T  83  Mike McShane 2013 Mini Cooper 69.216 - - 

2   42  Brooks Oakley 2013 Bmw 128 White dns   

f - 'f' Total Entries: 4 

1T  82  Matthew Dashiell 1997 Bmw M3/4 Black 67.358 [-]2.058 - 

2T  232  Gagik Farmanyan 2007 Bmw 328I Sparkling Graphite 69.416 +2.058 +2.058 

3   11  Ben Qureshi 2009 Bmw M3 Black 74.161 +4.745 +6.803 

4   80  Christopher Helms 2016 Bmw M3 Yas Marina Blue dns   

g - 'g' Total Entries: 1 

1   713  Mark Williams 2011 Bmw 1M Black 71.964 - - 

x - 'x' Total Entries: 8 

1T  17  John Clark 1989 Honda Civic Si Red 65.713 [-]1.313 - 

2T  71  Gerry Terranova 1989 Honda Civic Si Red 67.026 +1.313 +1.313 

3T  14  Sam Graff 2014 Subaru Brz Red 67.500 +0.474 +1.787 

4   172  Jerrett Jan 1993 Mazda Miata Undie White 67.609 +0.109 +1.896 

5   54  Doug Hills 1992 Honda Civic Grey 68.032 +0.423 +2.319 

6   156  Sir Armstrong Vongsavath 1990 Mazda Miata Mx-5 Red 69.019 +0.987 +3.306 

7   5  Justin Hrbacek 2005 Acura Rsx-S Silver 70.199 +1.180 +4.486 

8   56  Michael Holzmann 1990 Mazda Miata Red 71.344 +1.145 +5.631 

y - 'y' Total Entries: 13 

1T  192  Thomas Jensen 2008 Honda S2000 Chicane Silver 66.430 [-]0.521 - 

2T  10  Richard Boyd 2008 Honda S2000 "Chican Silver" 66.951 +0.521 +0.521 

3T  59  Jonathan Altschul 2002 Honda S2000 Red 67.531 +0.580 +1.101 

4T  213  Chris Park 2003 Nissan Z 67.792 +0.261 +1.362 

5   47  Todd Hoover 2000 Honda S2000 Red 69.079 +1.287 +2.649 

6   771  Derek Penner 1973 Vw Bug Patina Green 69.344 +0.265 +2.914 

7   28  Paul Kurtz 2014 Ford Focus St Perfblue 70.337 +0.993 +3.907 

8   26  Brian Franke 2000 Toyota Mr2 Spyder Red 70.715 +0.378 +4.285 

9   702  William Novellano 2015 Ford Fiesta St Ingot Silver 71.759 +1.044 +5.329 

10   27  Jacob Osborne 2000 Honda S2000 Silverstone Metallic 72.073 +0.314 +5.643 

11   61  Kevin Kyoo Ha Cha 2008 Honda S2000 Laguna Blue 72.272 +0.199 +5.842 

12   261  Cameron Goode 2010 Honda Accord Black 72.344 +0.072 +5.914 

      



13   6  Mel Stanley 2014 Porsche Cayman S Blue 74.346 +2.002 +7.916 

z - 'z' Total Entries: 9 

1T  63  Dusty Nixon 1979 Chevy Camaro Red 68.158 [-]0.110 - 

2T  131  Robert Jones 0 Chevrolet Corvette Blue 68.268 +0.110 +0.110 

3T  89  Warren Puziewicz 2000 Dodge Viper Gts Silver 69.675 +1.407 +1.517 

4   78  Greg Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am Gold 70.513 +0.838 +2.355 

5   186  Mitch Geezer 2009 Chebby C6 Red 71.187 +0.674 +3.029 

6   20  Stephen Parenteau 1991 Toyota Mr2 Green 72.037 +0.850 +3.879 

7   92  Jake Lewis 1992 Chevrolet Camaro Green 76.084 +4.047 +7.926 

8   4  Gilberto Hernandez 2000 Chevrolet Corvette White 82.271 +6.187 +14.113 

9   178  Seth Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am Gold/Brown dns   

novice - 'novice' Total Entries: 13 

1T  77  Lance Phillips 1973 Vw Bug Green 69.206 [-]0.576 - 

2T  101  Blake Pomykal 2007 Bmw 335I Grey 69.782 +0.576 +0.576 

3T  119  Jordan Sudberry 2004 Mazda Miata Silver 70.127 +0.345 +0.921 

4T  21  Justin Hadley 1997 Mazda Miata Red 71.328 +1.201 +2.122 

5   65  Skip A 2015 Mazda Miata Red 72.016 +0.688 +2.810 

6   97  Daniel Layden 2015 Vw Golf R Blue 72.148 +0.132 +2.942 

7   69  Donald Sibley 2001 Mazda Miata Silver 72.387 +0.239 +3.181 

8   178  Seth Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am Gold/Brown 72.777 +0.390 +3.571 

9   79  Carl Nemec 2015 Vw Golf R Blue 74.945 +2.168 +5.739 

10   30  Diogo Mauro 1990 Bmw 325I Maroon 76.160 +1.215 +6.954 

11   7  Nelson Fearn 2007 Audi A4 Black As My Soul 77.287 +1.127 +8.081 

12   1  Brandon Salinas 1999 Lexus Es300 Black 81.847 +4.560 +12.641 

13   8  Dad McShane 2013 Mini  dns   
 

Top Times Of Day Time Class #  Driver 

Raw time 65.713 x 17 John Clark 
 

 

 
 

Final Results 
#4 - AutoX #4 - Jun 11 2016 - Sat 06-11-2016 

Total Registered: 50, with Times: 46 

d  f g x y z novice 

d - 'd' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.  

1T  83 Mike McShane 2013 Mini Cooper Testosterone 
Blue 

69.866 69.493 71.168+3 69.216       69.216 -       



2   42 Brooks Oakley 2013 Bmw 128 White            dns  

f - 'f' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.  

1T  82 Matthew Dashiell 1997 Bmw M3/4 Black  67.797 67.439 67.401 67.609 67.674 67.546 68.058 67.358 67.875  67.358 [-]2.058 

2T  232 Gagik Farmanyan 2007 Bmw 328I Sparkling Graphite  72.868+2 70.611+1 70.529+1 69.695 69.416 71.825 71.260 71.108 69.618 71.821+4 69.416 +2.058 

3   11 Ben Qureshi 2009 Bmw M3 Black  77.497 999.999+off 98.329 76.447 76.622+1 77.283 74.407 74.257 74.161 75.199 74.161 +4.745 

4   80 Christopher Helms 2016 Bmw M3 Yas Marina Blue            dns  

g - 'g' - Total Entries: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.  

1   713 Mark Williams 2011 Bmw 1M Black  76.883+dnf 74.860 71.964        71.964 - 

x - 'x' - Total Entries: 8 Trophies: 3 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.  

1T  17 John Clark 1989 Honda Civic Si Red  67.234 66.809 65.713 69.351+3 66.551 66.777 66.335+1 67.290+1 66.180 72.197+2 65.713 [-]1.313 

2T  71 Gerry Terranova 1989 Honda Civic Si Red  69.338+dnf 67.531+4 66.381+1 66.673+1 67.284 67.026 68.058 66.578+2 67.054 66.957+1 67.026 +1.313 

3T  14 Sam Graff 2014 Subaru Brz Red  68.381 68.273 68.834+1 67.743 67.500 68.917+1 69.121+dnf 68.625 68.090 68.620+1 67.500 +0.474 

4   172 Jerrett Jan 1993 Mazda Miata Undie White  69.005+1 67.197+2 67.583+1 68.111 67.609 68.653 68.835    67.609 +0.109 

5   54 Doug Hills 1992 Honda Civic Grey  69.848 68.524+3 68.752 68.032 69.002+2 68.824 68.187 67.604+3 68.266+3 68.002+1 68.032 +0.423 

6   156 Sir Armstrong Vongsavath 1990 Mazda Miata Mx-5 Red  70.085+1 70.059 69.679 69.013+1 69.032 69.837 69.692 69.259+1 69.019 69.463 69.019 +0.987 

7   5 Justin Hrbacek 2005 Acura Rsx-S Silver  71.713+dnf 72.713+dnf 74.735+1 71.449+dnf 72.278 71.836 71.201 70.651 70.199 70.839+1 70.199 +1.180 

8   56 Michael Holzmann 1990 Mazda Miata Red  86.969+1 85.998 74.101 71.537 74.282 71.344 71.394+1 71.395   71.344 +1.145 

y - 'y' - Total Entries: 13 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.  

1T  192 Thomas Jensen 2008 Honda S2000 Chicane Silver  69.174+3 67.027+1 66.914 66.430 66.445 68.169 68.160 67.007 66.787 72.438+dnf 66.430 [-]0.521 

2T  10 Richard Boyd 2008 Honda S2000 "Chican Silver"  77.024 68.774 67.940 67.493 66.951 68.185+1 71.227+1 68.580+1 68.712 68.191 66.951 +0.521 

3T  59 Jonathan Altschul 2002 Honda S2000 Red  68.901 67.213+3 68.064+1 73.815+1 66.743+1 68.076+1 67.764 67.604+1 68.023 67.531 67.531 +0.580 

4T  213 Chris Park 2003 Nissan Z Blue 71.847+1 68.937+3 68.042+1 68.674 68.973 68.931 69.439+dnf 68.618 68.040 67.792 67.792 +0.261 

5   47 Todd Hoover 2000 Honda S2000 Red  70.357+2 70.097 70.758+1 69.087 69.079 71.760 73.939+1 70.117 69.494 70.121+1 69.079 +1.287 

6   771 Derek Penner 1973 Vw Bug Patina Green  72.768+dnf 71.913+dnf 70.423 69.344 69.413      69.344 +0.265 

7   28 Paul Kurtz 2014 Ford Focus St Perfblue  71.139 71.360+1 70.416 70.865+1 70.150+1 70.337 70.311+1 70.893 71.805 70.667 70.337 +0.993 

8   26 Brian Franke 2000 Toyota Mr2 Spyder Red  72.449 72.422 71.227 70.715 70.763 71.641 72.415 72.076 71.421+1 71.730+3 70.715 +0.378 

9   702 William Novellano 2015 Ford Fiesta St Ingot Silver  78.427 74.094 73.578 73.674 72.271+1 74.149 73.602 73.240 71.798 71.759 71.759 +1.044 

10  27 Jacob Osborne 2000 Honda S2000 Silverstone Metallic  77.984 74.590+2 72.073 72.411+1 72.385+1 73.688+3 72.361 72.015+1 72.406+2 72.421+1 72.073 +0.314 

11  61 Kevin Kyoo Ha Cha 2008 Honda S2000 Laguna Blue  92.052 77.968 74.537+1 73.618+2 74.014 74.186 80.342 81.573 74.819+1 72.272 72.272 +0.199 

12  261 Cameron Goode 2010 Honda Accord Black  73.691+1 72.975+2 72.723+2 72.344 73.467+2 72.361 73.892+2 72.678 73.313+2  72.344 +0.072 

13  6 Mel Stanley 2014 Porsche Cayman S Blue  81.800+dnf 77.339 76.974 76.790 77.967 78.009 77.679 75.692 74.346 74.427 74.346 +2.002 

z - 'z' - Total Entries: 9 Trophies: 3 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.  

1T  63 Dusty Nixon 1979 Chevy Camaro Red  69.214+1 67.880+1 66.977+3 68.164 67.588+1 70.721 68.158 68.319   68.158 [-]0.110 

2T  131 Robert Jones 0 Chevrolet Corvette Blue  68.340+1 68.590 68.350 68.650 68.692 70.082 69.093 68.526 68.425 68.268 68.268 +0.110 

3T  89 Warren Puziewicz 2000 Dodge Viper Gts Silver  74.489 85.032+1 70.560+dnf 70.209 77.936 71.201 70.691 69.675 70.838+dnf 69.756 69.675 +1.407 

4   78 Greg Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am Gold  70.949 70.492+dnf 76.853+1 70.751+dnf 70.921+dnf 71.522 71.668+2 71.068 70.513  70.513 +0.838 

5   186 Mitch Geezer 2009 Chebby C6 Red  74.866 72.527 71.843 72.415 71.991 71.245 71.586 71.282 71.187 71.536 71.187 +0.674 

6   20 Stephen Parenteau 1991 Toyota Mr2 Green  87.274+1 73.771 72.829+1 72.480+2 72.037 73.714 73.403 72.070+1 74.101+dnf 73.955+1 72.037 +0.850 



7   92 Jake Lewis 1992 Chevrolet Camaro Green  82.621 78.027 77.516+2 77.540 84.433 76.220 80.963 79.255 76.084  76.084 +4.047 

8   4 Gilberto Hernandez 2000 Chevrolet Corvette White  103.611 91.127+dnf 88.993+dnf 85.219 85.042 88.220 91.692 84.822 83.845 82.271 82.271 +6.187 

9   178 Seth Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am Gold/Brown            dns  

novice - 'novice' - Total Entries: 13 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.  

1T  77 Lance Phillips 1973 Vw Bug Green  78.042+dnf 69.902+2 69.029+2 72.411+5 69.206      69.206 [-]0.576 

2T  101 Blake Pomykal 2007 Bmw 335I Grey  72.737 70.552 69.782 70.135 70.237 71.505 70.816 69.924 70.033 70.552 69.782 +0.576 

3T  119 Jordan Sudberry 2004 Mazda Miata Silver  72.237+2 73.740+dnf 71.642+1 70.718+2 69.127+1 73.172+dnf 71.569+1 72.801+4 71.504 73.254 70.127 +0.345 

4T  21 Justin Hadley 1997 Mazda Miata Red  76.857 73.608 72.310 72.398 71.328 77.695+1 72.705 71.752 71.507 71.512 71.328 +1.201 

5   65 Skip A 2015 Mazda Miata Red  74.293 73.380+1 72.637 72.515 72.016 72.361+1 73.478 73.196 73.433+1 72.778+1 72.016 +0.688 

6   97 Daniel Layden 2015 Vw Golf R Blue  70.639+dnf 75.101 73.479+1 73.649 72.148 74.383 75.603+dnf 72.981+1 74.609 74.726 72.148 +0.132 

7   69 Donald Sibley 2001 Mazda Miata Silver  78.336 75.620 74.920 72.387 74.410 75.666 74.256 74.066 72.967 72.655 72.387 +0.239 

8   178 Seth Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am Gold/Brown  74.626 73.757+1 73.622 73.665+1 72.777 73.911+1 73.909+1    72.777 +0.390 

9   79 Carl Nemec 2015 Vw Golf R Blue  78.514 75.223 73.945+1 74.240+1 75.864+2 82.568+1 76.303 74.371+1 90.774 77.394+2 74.945 +2.168 

10  30 Diogo Mauro 1990 Bmw 325I Maroon  87.115+dnf 80.771+1 81.343+1 82.189 80.781+1 81.083 77.253 76.568 76.160 76.267+1 76.160 +1.215 

11  7 Nelson Fearn 2007 Audi A4 Black As My Soul  84.551 81.936 80.489+dnf 78.244+dnf 80.887+dnf 79.587 78.136 77.287 77.371 78.686 77.287 +1.127 

12  1 Brandon Salinas 1999 Lexus Es300 Black  97.178+dnf 89.162 85.524 86.941 85.052 85.845 83.489 82.831 81.202+1 81.847 81.847 +4.560 

13  8 Dad McShane 2013 Mini  Blue           dns  
 

Top Times Of Day Time Class #  Driver 

Raw time 65.713 x 17 John Clark 
 

 

 

Final Raw Time Results 
#4 - AutoX #4 - Jun 11 2016 - Sat 06-11-2016 

Timed Entries: 46 

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st 

1 1 x 17 John Clark 1989 Honda Civic Si Red 65.713 0.000 0.000 

2 1 y 192 Thomas Jensen 2008 Honda S2000 Chicane Silver 66.430 0.717 0.717 

3 2 y 10 Richard Boyd 2008 Honda S2000 "Chican Silver" 66.951 0.521 1.238 

4 2 x 71 Gerry Terranova 1989 Honda Civic Si Red 67.026 0.075 1.313 

5 1 f 82 Matthew Dashiell 1997 Bmw M3/4 Black 67.358 0.332 1.645 

6 3 x 14 Sam Graff 2014 Subaru Brz Red 67.500 0.142 1.787 

7 3 y 59 Jonathan Altschul 2002 Honda S2000 Red 67.531 0.031 1.818 

8 4 x 172 Jerrett Jan 1993 Mazda Miata Undie White 67.609 0.078 1.896 

9 4 y 213 Chris Park 2003 Nissan Z 67.792 0.183 2.079 

10 5 x 54 Doug Hills 1992 Honda Civic Grey 68.032 0.240 2.319 

11 1 z 63 Dusty Nixon 1979 Chevy Camaro Red 68.158 0.126 2.445 

12 2 z 131 Robert Jones 0 Chevrolet Corvette Blue 68.268 0.110 2.555 



13 6 x 156 Sir Armstrong Vongsavath 1990 Mazda Miata Mx-5 Red 69.019 0.751 3.306 

14 5 y 47 Todd Hoover 2000 Honda S2000 Red 69.079 0.060 3.366 

15 1 novice 77 Lance Phillips 1973 Vw Bug Green 69.206 0.127 3.493 

16 1 d 83 Mike McShane 2013 Mini Cooper 69.216 0.010 3.503 

17 6 y 771 Derek Penner 1973 Vw Bug Patina Green 69.344 0.128 3.631 

18 2 f 232 Gagik Farmanyan 2007 Bmw 328I Sparkling Graphite 69.416 0.072 3.703 

19 3 z 89 Warren Puziewicz 2000 Dodge Viper Gts Silver 69.675 0.259 3.962 

20 2 novice 101 Blake Pomykal 2007 Bmw 335I Grey 69.782 0.107 4.069 

21 3 novice 119 Jordan Sudberry 2004 Mazda Miata Silver 70.127 0.345 4.414 

22 7 x 5 Justin Hrbacek 2005 Acura Rsx-S Silver 70.199 0.072 4.486 

23 7 y 28 Paul Kurtz 2014 Ford Focus St Perfblue 70.337 0.138 4.624 

24 4 z 78 Greg Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am Gold 70.513 0.176 4.800 

25 8 y 26 Brian Franke 2000 Toyota Mr2 Spyder Red 70.715 0.202 5.002 

26 5 z 186 Mitch Geezer 2009 Chebby C6 Red 71.187 0.472 5.474 

27 4 novice 21 Justin Hadley 1997 Mazda Miata Red 71.328 0.141 5.615 

28 8 x 56 Michael Holzmann 1990 Mazda Miata Red 71.344 0.016 5.631 

29 9 y 702 William Novellano 2015 Ford Fiesta St Ingot Silver 71.759 0.415 6.046 

30 1 g 713 Mark Williams 2011 Bmw 1M Black 71.964 0.205 6.251 

31 5 novice 65 Skip A 2015 Mazda Miata Red 72.016 0.052 6.303 

32 6 z 20 Stephen Parenteau 1991 Toyota Mr2 Green 72.037 0.021 6.324 

33 10 y 27 Jacob Osborne 2000 Honda S2000 Silverstone Metallic 72.073 0.036 6.360 

34 6 novice 97 Daniel Layden 2015 Vw Golf R Blue 72.148 0.075 6.435 

35 11 y 61 Kevin Kyoo Ha Cha 2008 Honda S2000 Laguna Blue 72.272 0.124 6.559 

36 12 y 261 Cameron Goode 2010 Honda Accord Black 72.344 0.072 6.631 

37 7 novice 69 Donald Sibley 2001 Mazda Miata Silver 72.387 0.043 6.674 

38 8 novice 178 Seth Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am Gold/Brown 72.777 0.390 7.064 

39 3 f 11 Ben Qureshi 2009 Bmw M3 Black 74.161 1.384 8.448 

40 13 y 6 Mel Stanley 2014 Porsche Cayman S Blue 74.346 0.185 8.633 

41 9 novice 79 Carl Nemec 2015 Vw Golf R Blue 74.945 0.599 9.232 

42 7 z 92 Jake Lewis 1992 Chevrolet Camaro Green 76.084 1.139 10.371 

43 10 novice 30 Diogo Mauro 1990 Bmw 325I Maroon 76.160 0.076 10.447 

44 11 novice 7 Nelson Fearn 2007 Audi A4 Black As My Soul 77.287 1.127 11.574 

45 12 novice 1 Brandon Salinas 1999 Lexus Es300 Black 81.847 4.560 16.134 

46 8 z 4 Gilberto Hernandez 2000 Chevrolet Corvette White 82.271 0.424 16.558 

47 2 d 42 Brooks Oakley 2013 Bmw 128 White dns   

48 4 f 80 Christopher Helms 2016 Bmw M3 Yas Marina Blue dns   

49 9 z 178 Seth Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am Gold/Brown dns   

50 13 novice 8 Dad McShane 2013 Mini  dns   



 
 


